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NAME EMAIL J 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 T

ssssROB CUTLER rcutler@cnw.com.au J 12 6 18

DAVID PHILLIPS David.Phillips@lh.com.au J 10 6 16

GGGG ROSS JOICE joiceboy@bigpond.com J 6 10 16

RICHY MEEHAN Ricky.Meehan@learsmith.com.au J 10 6 16

JOHN BOZINOVSKI john.bozinovski@mmem.com.au J 10 5 15

SHAUN McELLIGOTT shaun@leckyshv.com.au J 10 5 15

TODD HADAWAY todd.hadaway@davisandspence.com.au J 5 10 15

WWWWMARK SMITH mark@leckyshv.com.au J 10 5 15

ssssGRANT CLARK grantclark@rovert.com.au J 7 7 14

JOE ROSS joe.ross@mmem.com.au J 7 7 14

RJAN FOOTY TIPPING 

MADISON CORRLOK RESIN KITS FLOOR BOXES
Cableduct SystemsL&C Industrial HellermanTytonCat6 RJ45 clear plug

MT6P3U-100J

NEW to RJANCast Resin Jointing KitsConduit and Fittings
NOW ex Stock NEWCASTLE NOW ex Stock NEWCASTLENOW ex Stock NEWCASTLE

General purpose Cat6 RJ45 (8P8C) plug with insert for termination 

onto stranded and solid conductors. Clear polycarbonate housing 

with gold plated contacts.



LEIGH KENNY Leigh.Kenny@learsmith.com.au J 7 7 14

RICHARD WILLIAMS richard.williams1@mmem.com.au J 4 10 14

ALLEN WELLS allen.wells@mmem.com.au J 6 7 13

ssssANTHONY BOYCE anthony.boyce@learsmith.com.au J 6 7 13

ssssCRAIG WINDLE craig.windle@mmem.com.au J 7 6 13

GREG McCULLOCH gregm@gcm.com.au J 5 8 13

GREG WEST greg.west@mmem.com.au J 7 6 13

ADAM GUEST adam.guest@learsmith.com.au J 6 7 13

ssssJAMIE HAWES jamie.hawes@learsmith.com.au J 6 7 13

LIAM DAVINO Liam.Davino@goelectrical.com.au J 6 7 13

MATT JENKINS matt@alstra.com.au J 6 7 13

ssssMATTHEW BARKOWSKI mattyb672@hotmail.com J 7 6 13

zzzzMICHELLE STEPHENS michelle@rjan.com.au J 6 7 13

NICHOLAS OMULLANE Nicholas.O'Mullane@cetnaj.com.au J 7 6 13

ssssNOEL McCAULEY noel.mccauley@lh.com.au J 3 10 13

ZACH CULL zach.cull@cetnaj.com.au J 7 6 13

BRENDAN HICKEY Brendan.Hickey@cetnaj.com.au J 6 6 12

JOSH BULLARD Joshua.Bullard@learsmith.com.au J 5 7 12

GGGG CAMERON TUCK tucky_cam95@hotmail.com J 5 7 12

WWWWCOLIN O'BRIEN colinobrien@rovert.com.au J 5 7 12

CONOR LYNCH ConorLynch@rovert.com.au J 5 7 12

ssssDANNY KELLY DannyK@gcm.com.au J 5 7 12

DOMINIC NUNAN dom@alstra.com.au J 5 7 12

ssssGARY HADLAND gary.hadland@lh.com.au J 6 6 12

GRANT HETHERINGTON Grant.Hetherington@goelectrical.com.au J 6 6 12

JACKSON TWINING Jackson.Twining@cetnaj.com.au J 6 6 12

JAMES MIDDLETON jamesmiddleton36@y7mail.com J 5 7 12

JOSEPH ATKINS Joseph.Atkins@cetnaj.com.au J 6 6 12

JUSTIN DALLEY jdalley@cnw.com.au J 7 5 12

GERALD BAGATELLA Clive.Powell@goelectrical.com.au J 7 5 12



GGGG LACHY McDERMOTT store@rjan.com.au J 5 7 12

DANIEL STOJCEVSKI store@leckyshv.com.au J 6 6 12

ssssMATT SAUNDERS matthew.saunders@goelectrical.com.au J 5 7 12

MERCEDES MORLEY mercedesjmorley@gmail.com J 5 7 12

JASON MOORCROFT Jason.Moorcroft@learsmith.com.au J 6 6 12

ssssMYLES LEMESSURIER Myles.Lemessurier@mmem.com.au J 6 6 12

ssssNATHAN BURNS nburns@cnw.com.au J 5 7 12

JULIAN NISBET julian.nisbet@learsmith.com.au J 6 6 12

GGGG PAUL CORBETT Paul.Corbett@madisontech.com.au J 6 6 12

ssssPAUL MCGOWAN paul@alstra.com.au J 6 6 12

GGGG PAUL RANKIN paul.rankin@ezystrut.com.au J 5 7 12

PHIL HANSEN phil.hansen@lh.com.au J 6 6 12

ssssRAYLENE SMITH raylene@leckyshv.com.au J 5 7 12

SHANE SPONG Shane.Spong@goelectrical.com.au J 7 5 12

TODD HUGHES todd.hughes@lh.com.au J 7 5 12

TOM HIGGINS tom.higgins@mmem.com.au J 5 7 12

ssssDIZZY MOHA BURNS tony.rehbein@mmem.com.au J 5 7 12

MELISSA WHITE Melissa.White@learsmith.com.au J 6 6 12

ssssMARTIN TIMMER admin@ezlec.com.au J 5 6 11

ALLAN BUSHELL Allan.Bushell@lh.com.au J 5 6 11

TONY VLAICH antony.vlaich@cetnaj.com.au J 6 5 11

BRETT WRIGHT brett.wright@mmem.com.au J 5 6 11

ssssCHRIS SOMERVILLE chris@leckyshv.com.au J 6 5 11

ssssCLIVE POWELL Clive.Powell@goelectrical.com.au J 6 5 11

WWWWDARREN HECTOR darren.hector@mmem.com.au J 6 5 11

DARYL COVENY daryl.coveny@mmem.com.au J 6 5 11

DAVID MCBRIDE david.mcbride@mmem.com.au J 4 7 11

PAUL FIELD Paul.Field@learsmith.com.au J 5 6 11

ssssSCOTT GANNON scott.gannon@learsmith.com.au J 5 6 11

WWWWGLEN HODGES Glen.Hodges@lh.com.au J 6 5 11



ssssGLENN BUTTERWORTH glenn.butterworth@lh.com.au J 5 6 11

WWWWGRANT MEAD grant@leckyshv.com.au J 5 6 11

GGGG GREG BEATTY gjb@brenclosures.com.au J 5 6 11

ssssGREG TWOMEY gtwomey@cetnaj.com.au J 6 5 11

WWWWJOEL SUPER REP joel@alstra.com.au J 6 5 11

ssssJOHN LESS 50% jbrandrick@cnw.com.au J 5 6 11

KAREN YOUNG KYoung@cnw.com.au J 7 4 11

ssssDARREN KEMP Darren.Kemp@learsmith.com.au J 6 5 11

GGGG KIRSTEN WELLHAM KGilchrist@scottcorp.com.au J 6 5 11

GGGG MARK WELLHAM mark@rjan.com.au J 5 6 11

MICHAEL NEWTON mnewton@cnw.com.au J 5 6 11

ssssTHE ZOO KEEPER mitchell.sessions@cetnaj.com.au J 4 7 11

WWWWCHAD MORRIS chad.morris@learsmith.com.au J 5 6 11

ssssNATHAN JOKER(S) Nathan.Williamson@goelectrical.com.au J 6 5 11

ssssSONYA PERRY sonya.perry@learsmith.com.au J 5 6 11

ROHAN PURVES Rohan.Purves@cetnaj.com.au J 5 6 11

RYAN CORRIGAN ryan.corrigan@cetnaj.com.au J 6 5 11

SHANNON FARHAM Shannon.Farham@goelectrical.com.au J 5 6 11

STEVE HODSON Steve.hodson@mmem.com.au J 5 6 11

TERRY FARHAM terry.farham@mmem.com.au J 7 4 11

ssssTRENT BOYD trent@gcm.com.au J 5 6 11

ssssTROY BORROW troyborrow@rovert.com.au J 6 5 11

TRUDY BELCHER Trudy.Belcher@lh.com.au J 6 5 11

ssssCRAIG WAANDERS craig.waanders@learsmith.com.au J 5 6 11

WWWWPETER URANE peterwurane@gmail.com J 5 6 11

ssssPACKMAN L_eggs@dagym.com.au J 4 6 10

GEOFF BEER Geoff.Beer@learsmith.com.au J 7 3 10

BRENDON SKELLY bskelly@cnw.com.au J 5 5 10

ssssBROCK SMITH brock.smith@mmem.com.au J 5 5 10

CHRISTOPHER RYAN Christopher.Ryan@cetnaj.com.au J 5 5 10



ssssCAR No. 2 craig.shultz@mmem.com.au J 5 5 10

DANE MANNING DManning@cnw.com.au J 5 5 10

ERIN J. LIVET erin.livet@mmem.com.au J 4 6 10

ssssFRITH CHRISTIANSEN frith.christiansen@lh.com.au J 4 6 10

GARRY PENHALL gpenhall@cnw.com.au J 6 4 10

JESS GINN jess.ginn@lh.com.au J 5 5 10

JIMMY BUCKETS jimmymuddle95@gmail.com J 5 5 10

JOHN GAVIN john.gavin@lh.com.au J 4 6 10

GGGG SANDRA JOICE joiceboy@bigpond.com J 6 4 10

KAYLENE FAHEY kaylene.fahey@gmail.com J 5 5 10

ssssBEN KURTZ Benjamin.Kurtz@learsmith.com.au J 6 4 10

GRAHAME SHOESMITH luke.manning.10@icloud.com J 6 4 10

MATTHEW RUTTER mrutter@cnw.com.au J 4 6 10

GGGG MICK ROBINSON mjr@brenclosures.com.au J 5 5 10

MITCH DENHAM mitchell.denham@mmem.com.au J 6 4 10

ssssNEIL ELFORD neil.elford@mmem.com.au J 7 3 10

ssssPAT ANDERSON patrick.anderson@mmem.com.au J 5 5 10

PAUL ARNOLD paul.arnold@lh.com.au J 5 5 10

ssssRAFFAEL DAMIANO Raffael.Damiano@goelectrical.com.au J 5 5 10

ssssBOBBY STEELCHUCK robledwidge@bigpond.com J 5 5 10

ssssGEOFFRY SELWAY geoffry.selway@learsmith.com.au J 5 5 10

ssssSALLY GRAY sally.gray@mmem.com.au J 5 5 10

ssssSTEVE GRIFFITH Steve.Griffith@lh.com.au J 5 5 10

ssssTONY PALMER tony.palmer@mmem.com.au J 4 6 10

TROY McLACHLAN troy.mclachlan@lh.com.au J 5 5 10

ssssTYRON PAUL tyron.paul@lh.com.au J 4 6 10

ssssWARREN GUTHRIE Warren.Guthrie@cetnaj.com.au J 5 5 10

WILL BLACK will.black@mmem.com.au J 4 6 10

WILLIAM SANDERS william.sanders@cetnaj.com.au J 4 6 10

ssssCHAD WILSON chad.wilson@learsmith.com.au J 5 5 10



ssssROCKY BAIN-BOA glenbain@cetnaj.com.au J 5 5 10

GGGG AWAY TEAMS weekly away teams score J 3 7 10

ssssBILL GRAY bill.gray@mmem.com.au J 5 5 10

GLENN FOXLEY tarbuckfox@hotmail.com J 4 6 10

DAVID EATHER deather@cnw.com.au J 5 5 10

GGGG THE AVERAGE are you above or below average J 5 5 10

GAVIN FARHAM wyong2ic@jrt.com.au J 5 4 9

ANDREW COWAN andrew.cowan@cetnaj.com.au J 6 3 9

GGGG ANTHONY SALVEMINI Anthony.Salvemini@madisontech.com.auJ 6 3 9

ASH NARROWCLIFFE ash.barrowcliffe@mmem.com.au J 5 4 9

ssssSTEVE BRIDGE steve.bridge@learsmith.com.au J 6 3 9

GGGG BRIDGETTE JONES Bridgette.Jones@madisontech.com.auJ 4 5 9

ssssCAMERON MASSEY cameron.massey@mmem.com.au J 3 6 9

COLIN MAYMAN Colin.Mayman@cetnaj.com.au J 4 5 9

ssssCRAIG CAPP craigcapp@rovert.com.au J 5 4 9

EMMA GILFILLAN egilfillan@cnw.com.au J 4 5 9

DAN FERNANCE Dan.Fernance@jrt.com.au J 4 5 9

ssssMICK GOODWIN mick.goodwin@learsmith.com.au J 5 4 9

CORIE HARTLE corie.hartle@learsmith.com.au J 4 5 9

STEVE HUPTON steve.hupton@learsmith.com.au J 5 4 9

JENNY JOHNS Jenny.Johns@cetnaj.com.au J 3 6 9

GGGG JESSICA TURNER Jessica.Turner@madisontech.com.au J 4 5 9

KIAH OCKERBY kiah.ockerby@goelectrical.com.au J 5 4 9

LIAM OMARA liam.omara@mmem.com.au J 4 5 9

MARK HITMAN HARDINGmark.harding@cetnaj.com.au J 4 5 9

GGGG MICHELLE -2 pts did you forget your tips...? J 4 5 9

SHANE BAKEWELL shane.bakewell@mmem.com.au J 5 4 9

ssssSTEVE FRAME Steve.Frame@goelectrical.com.au J 5 4 9

TOM DAVISON tom.davison@mmem.com.au J 5 4 9

TONY SMALL tony@gcm.com.au J 4 5 9



ZAC SWAN zswan@cnw.com.au J 6 3 9

GGGG CARLOS SGORBINI carlos.sgorbini@madisontech.com.au J 4 5 9

COLBY ELLIOTT colby.elliott@mmem.com.au J 4 5 9

ssssDAVID HURLEY map_djh@bigpond.com J 4 5 9

GGGG EDWARD MERKS edward@cableduct.com.au J 4 5 9

WWWWJAMIE ATKINS Jamie.Atkins@cetnaj.com.au J 4 5 9

JONATHAN RANKIN jonathan.rankin@mmem.com.au J 4 5 9

JR TURK WOY WOY woywoy2ic@jrt.com.au J 4 5 9

LACHLAN STACE lachlan.stace@cetnaj.com.au J 4 5 9

GGGG LEANNE MERKS sales@cableduct.com.au J 4 5 9

LOUIS VANDERMELL louis.vandermeel@goelectrical.com.au J 4 5 9

ssssLUKE TRANTER luke.tranter@learsmith.com.au J 4 5 9

GGGG LYN sales@cableduct.com.au J 4 5 9

ssssMICHAEL WADE Michael.Wade@learsmith.com.au J 4 5 9

SCORPS tyson.chapman@cetnaj.com.au J 4 5 9

STEVE CHAPMAN steve.chapman@mmem.com.au J 4 5 9

ssssLIL'SNIPPITS Jay.Rowarth@cetnaj.com.au J 4 4 8

JOEL PURCELL joelpurcell@rovert.com.au J 3 5 8

JOHN DUCK jduck@cnw.com.au J 3 5 8

ssssSTEPHEN GRUMLEY sgrumley@cnw.com.au J 4 4 8

ssssNEIL WILSON Buster.Dent99@outlook.com J 4 3 7

ssssCRAIG RICHARDS craig.richards@rovert.com.au J 3 4 7

DANIEL ALEXANDER dalexander@cnw.com.au J 4 3 7

DANIEL McMILLAN daniel.mcmillan@mmem.com.au J 5 2 7

NICCI SAXBY nicola.saxby@cetnaj.com.au J 4 3 7

ssssKANE CONNOLLY kane.connolly@mmem.com.au J 6 1 7

ssssAARON DEARING aaron.dearing@mmem.com.au J 2 4 6

JOANNE PLATTS Joanne.Platts@cetnaj.com.au J 3 3 6

GGGG RAY POWDITCH Ray.Powditch@madisontech.com.au J 3 3 6

JARRAD ROBERTS jarrad.roberts@learsmith.com.au J 3 3 6



GGGG HOME TEAMS weekly home teams score J 5 1 6

WWWWJAMES BUCKLEY james.buckley@mmem.com.au J 4 1 5

GGGG NATALIE FEL Natalie.Fel@ezystrut.com.au J 4 1 5

J 0



RULES: LEGEND: SPECIAL ATTRIBUTES:
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For all rules and FAQs for the 2019 RJAN Footy Tipping Comp please 

view our website - www.rjan.com.au 
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